Date: 03/20/2025

In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Residents

Correctional Facility

Bolduc Correctional Facility

Downeast Correctional Facility

Maine Correctional Center

Maine State Prison

Mountain View Correctional Facility

Total:

Contracted Capacity in County Jails
Maine Coast Regional Reentry

Total:

Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Males (excluding SCCP)

Female Residents

Correctional Facility
Maine Correctional Center
SMRC

Total:

Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Females (excluding SCCP)

Total In-State Capacity and Population

Out-of-State Population
Interstate Active Detainer
Interstate Compact
Total Out-of-State Population:

40
21
61

Capacity
GP SM
221 0
48 0
566 16
993 71
444 3
2272 90
25 0
25 0
2297 90
2387
Capacity
GP SM
141 8
97 0
238 8
238 8
246
Capacity
2633

GP SM
215 0
41 0
334 0
768 42
318 0
1676 42
0
0
1678 42

1720

GP SM

104 0
84 0

188 0

188 0

188
Population
1908

Available Beds

GP

232
225
126
596

23
23

619

SM

16
29

48

48

Available Beds

GP

37
13
50

50

SM

Available Beds

Supervised Community Confinement
Male SCCP Clients
Female SCCP Clients
Total SCCP Population:

Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population

37
18
55

2024




