Date: 03/20/2025

In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Residents	Сара	Capacity		Population		Available Beds	
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM	
Correctional Facility							
Bolduc Correctional Facility	221	0	215	0	6	0	
Downeast Correctional Facility	48	0	41	0	7	0	
Maine Correctional Center	566	16	334	0	232	16	
Maine State Prison	993	71	768	42	225	29	
Mountain View Correctional Facility	444	3	318	0	126	3	
Total:	2272	90	1676	42	596	48	
Contracted Capacity in County Jails							
Maine Coast Regional Reentry	25	0	2	0	23	0	
Total:	25	0	2	0	23	0	
Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	2297	90	1678	42	619	48	
Total Males (excluding SCCP)	23	2387		1720		667	

Female Residents	Capacity		Population		Available Beds	
	GP	SM	GP	SM	GP	SM
Correctional Facility						
Maine Correctional Center	141	8	104	0	37	8
SMRC	97	0	84	0	13	0
Total:	238	8	188	0	50	8
Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)	238	8	188	0	50	8
Total Females (excluding SCCP)	246		188		58	

Total In-State Capacity and Population		Capacity	Population	Available Beds		
		2633	1908	725		
Out-of-State Population		Supervised Community Confinement				
Interstate Active Detainer	40	Male SCC	Male SCCP Clients			
Interstate Compact	21	Female S0	Female SCCP Clients			
Total Out-of-State Population:	61	Total SC	55			
Total MDOC In-S	tate and	Out-of-State Pop	ulation		2024	